Final Report: Thoroughbred Owners of California: 2023 TOC Board od Directors Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092301
Report Date: 06/20/23 12:20 PM

Total Ballots:
1161

Member, Board of Directors
Gary Barber
Gary Fenton
Terry Lovingier
Tim Cohen
Matthew Dohman
Richard Rosenberg
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Processed Ballots: 1161

Votes

Mailed Election Statistics: Thoroughbred Owners of California:

2023 TOC Board od Directors Election
MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092301
Report Date: 06/20/23 12:20 PM

Ballot Types

Ballots Printed on 05/10/23 10:07 AM
Voter added during election

Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable

Voters that were mailed replacement ballots
Total number of replacement ballots

Number of Receipts
Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots

Replacement ballots that were receipted

Total number of Challenged Voters

Ballots returned with no identification (not counted)
Ballots postmarked after June 15 (not counted)

Ballots that were counted

5956

266

145
159

1161
1161

20

1161

889
855
797
766
689
668



