Final Report: Thoroughbred Owners of California: 2023 TOC Board od Directors Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092301

Report Date: 06/20/23 12:20 PM

Total Ballots:

Processed Ballots: 1161 1161

	Votes	
Member, Board of Directors		
Gary Barber		889
Gary Fenton		855
Terry Lovingier		797
Tim Cohen		766
Matthew Dohman		689
Richard Rosenberg		668
[Blank]		1
[Invalid]		0

Mailed Election Statistics: Thoroughbred Owners of California:

2023 TOC Board od Directors Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092301

Report Date: 06/20/23 12:20 PM

Ballot Types	1
Ballots Printed on 05/10/23 10:07 AM Voter added during election	5956 0
Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable	266
Voters that were mailed replacement ballots Total number of replacement ballots	145 159
Number of Receipts Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots	1161 1161
Replacement ballots that were receipted	20
Total number of Challenged Voters	0
Ballots returned with no identification (not counted)	1
Ballots postmarked after June 15 (not counted)	2
Ballots that were counted	1161